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Mi%: +86 512 6578 9888

f£H: +86 512 6578 9858

Suzhou Draka Cable Co., Ltd.

Add:No.88 Kangyuan Road, Xiangcheng Economic
Development District, Suzhou,215131

T: +86 512 6578 9888

F: +86 512 6578 9858
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Prysmian Tianjin Cables Co., Ltd.

Add:16, Jin Rong Road, Dasi Town, Xiging
District, Tianjin, P. R. China 300385

T: +86 22 2753 9605

F: +86 22 8398 0773
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Product Family

Low Voltage Power Cables

L: Low Voltage
power supply
for engines,
lighting and

heating Armoured 0.6/1kV power cable For direct burial and above ground cable tray installation
equipment.

0.6/1kV unarmoured power cable For general indoor installation

Medium Voltage Power Cables

M: Medium Screened 3.6/6(7.2) through 18/30(36)kV power cables General indoor and outdoor protected installation

Voltage power

transmission
and supply. Screened Armoured 3.6/6(7.2) through 18/30(36)kV Direct burial installation and/or high

power cables mechanical shock risk.




Prysmian
Group

35

BB SR

PRYSMIAN

<> Draka

NI

Low Voltage Power Cable

Cable designation
YIV 0.6/1kV 1 CORE

Construction

> Conductor

bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228
> Insulation

XLPE compound

> Sheath

PVC compound

> Marking

e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV NxSize 0.6/1kV Year”

Standards applicable

IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC 60332.1
IEC 60332.2
IEC 60332.3
GB Equivalents

IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD

BLBIR
0/ BEXBRTMELR, REZHPEQNBY 0.6/1kV 15

% B
>% #
BB / BSHE, KR IEC 60228
>t t&
SRR
> B
R
>E0 ¥
e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV N x Size 0.6/1kV Year"

R kA
IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC 60332.1
IEC60332.2
IEC60332.3
GB Equivalents

NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE

YJV/YILV 1 CORE

B x BE
cross
section

{mm?)

1x1.5
1%2.5
x4
1x6
1x10
1%16
1x25
1x35
1x50
1x70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1=185
1x240
1x300
1x400
1x500
1x630

SHER

diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

1.6
2.0
2.6
3.1
4.1
5.1
6.0
7.0
8.3
9.9
1.5
12.9
14.4
16.0
183
20.4
23.4
26.4
29.9

ACHSHRKERDHA
maximum
DC
resistance
at 20°C
(Q/km)

Cu Al
12.10 -
7.41 -
4.61 -
3.08 -
1.83 -
1.15 -
0.73 1.20
9.02 0.87
0.39 0.64
0.27 0.44
0.19 0.32
0.15 0.25
0.2 0.21
0.10 0.16
0.08 0.13
0.06 0.10
0.05 0.08
0.04 0.06
0.03 0.05

BEgIE

diameter
over
insulation

(mm)

3.0
3.4
4.0
4.5
57
6.8
8.0
5.0
10.5
12.3
13.9
15.5
17.4
19.4
21.9
24.2
27.6
31.8
35.0

a8E

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

6.9
7.3
T
8.3
96
10.6
11.9
12.9
14.4
16.2
17.8
19.4
213
233
25.8
28.1
317
36.6
39.7

SEES
weight
of
cable
approx
(kg/km)
Cu Al
62 -
75 -
94 -
116 -
170 -
234 -
326 176
423 214
551 268
756 306
1005 437
1243 525
1515 631
1870 765
2410 957
2981 1159
3801 1464
4930 1932
6204 2326

RNEihEE

min
bending
radius

(mm)

137.20

145,40

154,60
165
191
212
237
257
287
324
356
388
426
466
516
562
634

TR

HRE (Z8P)
current
rating
in air
at 30°C
W
Cu Al
32 -
42 -
56 -
70 -
97 -
125 -
165 125
200 155
245 180
305 240
375 290
435 340
500 390
580 450
685 535
795 615
930 730
1080 850
1250 1000

BRE (LEP)
current
rating
in ground
at 20°C
)]
Cu Al
35 -
46 -
59 -
74 -
99 -
128 -
164 128
197 153
232 180
285 221
342 265
388 301
436 338
436 385
577 449
654 508
749 585
858 673
981 774
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Low Voltage Power Cable

Cable designation
YIV 0.6/1kV MULTI CORE

Construction

> Conductor
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228
> Insulation
XLPE compound
> Fillers
PP filler
> Sheath
PVC compound
> Marking
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV NxSize 0.6/1kV Year"

Standards applicable

IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC 603321
IEC 60332.2
IEC 603323
GB Equivalents

IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD

BLBIR
0/ BEXHRIBER, RECHPELHBR 0.5/1V S5

% 1
>8 &%
BEMRE / B8SF, KR IEC60228

>4 i

TEXBI®
>3

PP IEF A
> E

B
>E F

e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV N x Size 0.6/1kV Year"

a3
IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC 603321
IEC 60332.2
IEC 60332.3
GB Equivalents

NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE

YJV/YILV 2 CORES

SHER | WCHSHRXEMDBMA | LEMNE | BLEHE

DR x BB
cross
section

(mm?)

2x1.5
2x2.5
2x4
2x6
2x10
2x16
2x25
2x35
2x50
2x70
2x95
2x120
2x150
2x185
2x240
2x300

diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

1.6
2.0
2.6
3.1
Gl
5.1
6.0
7.0
8.3
9.9
11.5
12.9
14.4
16.0
18.3
20.4

maximum
DC
resistance
at 20°C
(Q/xm)

Cu Al
12.10 -
7.41 -
461 -
3.08 -
1.83 =
1.15 -
0.73 1.20
0.52 0.87
0.39 0.64
0.27 0.44
0.19 032
0.15 0.25
0.12 0.21
0.10 0.16
0.08 0.13
0.06 0.10

diameter
over
insulation

(mm)

3.0
3.4
4.0
4.5
5.7
6.8
8.0
9.0
10.5
12.3
&)
15.5
17.4
19.4
21.9
24.2

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

8.9
10.7
11.7
12.7
15.3
17.4
20.4
22.4
25.4
29.0
326
36.0
40.1
44.3
49.7
54.8

BXES
weight
of
cable
approx
(kg/km)
Cu Al
114 -
141 -
177 =
228 -
340 =
476 -
680 378
997 578
1171 603
1514 693
2048 909
2546 1107
3117 1345
3861 1645
5005 2092
6222 2567

BNEBEE |  BEE (ZSP)

min
bending
radius

(mm)

149
161
175
191
230
262
306
336
ELD
435
489
541
601
664
746
a2

current

rating

in air

at 30°C

()

Cu Al
28 -
36 -
47 -
60 -
83 -
109 =
138 132
173 161
207 201
264 247
322 288
374 334
431 385
495 454
587 523
673 621

BARE (TP
current
rating

in ground
at 20°C
()
Cu Al
29 -
38 -
49 -
61 -
83 =
105 =
135 103
160 125
195 150
240 185
285 220
325 250
365 285
415 320
480 375
545 425

YJV/YILV 3 CORES

B x 88

cross
section

(mm?)

3x1.5
3x2.5
3xd
3x6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3x50
3x70
3x95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3x240
3x300

SHEE

diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

1.6
2.0
2.6
3.1
4.1
5.1
6.0
7.0
83
9.9
11.5
12.9
14.4
16.0
18.3
20.4

20CHHSFRAEREHE
maximum
DC
resistance
at 20°C
(Q2/xm)

Cu Al
12.10 -
7.41 -
4.61 -
3.08 -
1.83 =
1.15 N
0.73 1.20
0.52 0.87
0.39 0.64
0.27 0.44
0.19 0.32
0.15 0.25
0.12 0.21
0.10 0.16
0.08 0.13
0.06 0.10

BEIME

diameter
over
insulation

(mm)

3.0
3.4
4.0
4.5
Atk
6.8
8.0
9.0
10.5
12.3
13.9
15.5
17.4
19.4
21.9
24.2

B4z

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

10.4
1.3
123
134
16.2
18.5
21.6
23.8
27.0
311
34.8
38.5
43.0
47.5
53.3
58.7

2X8E
weight
of
cable
approx
(kg/km)
Cu Al
134 -
174 -
227 -
292 -
445 -
638 -
925 473
1218 580
1565 rA N
2183 951
2943 1233
3669 1508
4527 1868
5617 2292
7292 2919
9065 3579

=NEHEE

min
bending
radius

(mm)

156
169
184
201
243
277
324
357
405
467
522

645
713
800
881

BAER (TSP
current
rating

in air
at 30°C
()
Cu Al
20 -
27 -
35 =
45 -
63 =
84 -
113 88
139 108
161 125
204 158
252 195
291 226
333 258
385 299
457 356
527 410

HAE (LHP)
current
rating

in ground
at 20°C
)]
Cu Al
31 -
41 -
53 =
66 -
S0 =
17 .l
151 117
181 140
210 163
257 200
310 240
351 273
393 305
445 346
516 402
583 454
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YJV/YILV 3+1 CORES YJV/YILV 4 CORES
B X BE| SBEE |WCHSHRXERER| BREHNME |RHEHNE | SXEE | RNSHIE | BRE (TSP) BRE (LHEP) S X Bl | SFEE | WCHEERXERER | BEHME | |z E£XEE | RNE¥E KR (ZSP) | SRE (LEP)
cross diameter maximum diameter outer weight min current current cross diameter maximum diameter outer weight min current current
section of DC over diameter of bending rating rating section of nc over diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance insulation approx cable radius in air in ground conductor resistance insulation approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C approx at 30°C at 20°C at 20°C approx at 30°C at 20°C
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) 73] A (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (Y] (»)
power earth power earth Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
power core  earth core
core core core Core 4x1.5 1.6 12.10 - 3.0 1.2 164 - 168 20 - ERl -
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
4x2.5 2.0 7.41 - 3.4 12,2 213 - 182 27 - 41 -
3x4+1x2.5 2.6 2.0 461 = 7.41 - 4.0 3.4 12.9 258 - 194 40 - 50 -
4xd 2.6 461 - 4.0 13.3 280 - 199 35 - 53 -
Ixb+1x4 31 2.6 3.08 = 461 - 4.5 4.0 14.2 340 - 213 50 . 60 -
4xb 3.1 3.08 - 4.5 145 364 - 218 45 - 66 -
3x10+1x6 4.1 3.1 1.83 = 3.08 = 5.7 4.5 17.0 511 = 254 65 - 80 -
4x10 4.1 1.83 - 5.7 17.7 563 - 265 63 - S0 -
3x16+1x10 5.1 4.1 1.15 - 1.83 - 6.8 5.7 19.6 752 - 294 85 - 100 -
4x16 5.1 1.15 - 6.8 20.2 - - -
3x25+1x16 6.0 5.1 0.73 - 1.15 - 8.0 6.8 23.0 1058 - 345 115 - 130 - - ik b &t 1%
4225 6.0 0.73 1.20 J . 1 1 1
Ix35+1x16 7.0 5.1 0.52 - 1.15 = 9.0 6.8 24.9 1384 - 373 145 - 155 . X 80 237 194 590 356 13 88 15 "
4x35 7. .52 .87 1 26.1 1582 74 2 1 1 181 14
3x50+1x%25 8.3 6.0 0.39 064 073 120 10.5 8.0 28.3 1823 8189 425 175 130 185 140 ) - 8 S8 s - i ) G Al ik 8 g
4x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 10.5 30.0 2050 912 450 161 125 210 163
3Ix704+1x35 9.9 7.0 0.27 044 052 0.87 12.3 9.0 32.7 2610 1168 491 220 170 225 175
4x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 123 34.5 2866 1223 518 204 158 257 200
3x95+1x50 11.5 8.3 0.19 0.32 0.39 0.64 13.9 10.5 36.7 3573 1578 551 270 205 270 210
4x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 13.9 38.6 3871 1580 579
3x120+1x70 12.9 9.9 0.15 0.25 0.27 0.44 15.5 12.3 40.9 4353 1780 613 315 240 305 235 222 L Sl 280
4x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 15.5 42.9 4851
3x150+1x70 14.4 9.9 0.12 0.21 0.27 0.44 17.4 12.3 44,9 5214 2142 674 360 275 345 265 * 1969 bad 291 226 351 273
4x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 17.4 47.7 5951 2404
3x185+1x95 16.0 11.5 0.10 0.16 0.19 0.32 19.4 13.9 49.7 6563 2665 746 420 320 350 301 § L 233 ek aa 203
4x24 18. . a 1. X
3x240+1x120 18.3 12.9 0.08 0.3 015 0.25 21.9 15.5 55.7 8744 3648 836 500 385 455 355 nedd & S8 gle bl Sl ane SC0H it gkl i i a0
4x 20.4 A L1 24.2 4 11984 4667 1 27 41 454
3%x300+1x150 20.4 14.4 0.06 010 012 021 24.2 17.4 61.5 10898 4522 922 570 445 430 395 350 g 240 B:18 &2 = S8 = 3 g 383 5
YJV/YILV 3+2 CORES YJV/YILV 4+1 CORES
B X HE| SHES |WCHSHRXERSBRE| @®HIME |(REME | STES | THIEE | RAR (BNP) | WAE (LWP) BH x #E| SBER | 20CHSHASKXERSE | LENME | LN | SXEEE | RNEH¥E BAR (BSP) | BRE (1HP)
cross diameter maximum diameter outer weight min current current cross diameter maximum diameter outer weight min current current
section of 2] over diameter of bending rating rating section of DC over diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance insulation approx cable radius in air in ground conductor resistance insulation approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C approx at 30°C at 20°C at 20°C approx at 30°C at 20°C
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) )] (a) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) {mm) (kg/km) (mm) (A) (7S]
power earth power earth
core core | POWercore earthcore | T . core p::::r :::: power core  earth core p::::f :;r:.:
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
e S N L s 208 3 - 39 - 425+1x1.5 20 16 741 - 1210 - 34 3.0 12.9 232 - 194 - - 30 -
Sabrzxd. L 26 A0 = 481 =4S 4l 153 432 - 230 38 ‘ e : 4x4+1x2.5 26 20 461 - 741 - 40 34 14.2 313 - 212 31 - 39 -
3x10+2x6 4.1 31 1.83 - 3.08 - 587 4.5 18.1 620 - 272 54 - 66 - 46+ 14 3.1 26 3.08 5 461 o 4.5 4.0 15.5 416 - 233 38 - 48 -
Ix16+2x10 5.1 4.1 1.15 - 1.83 = 6.8 5.7 22.0 921 - 329 70 - 86 = 4x10+1x6 4.1 3.1 1.83 - 3.08 - 5.7 4.5 18.7 634 - 280 54 - bb -
Ix25+2x16 6.0 Tl 0.73 = =15 = 8.0 6.8 25.2 1311 = 378 91 - 1412 - 4x16+1x10 Hall 4.3 1.15 = 1.83 = 6.8 5.7 21.7 947 = 325 70 - 86 -
3x35+2x16 7.0 51 052 - 115 - 9.1 6.8 269 1610 - 404 111 - 133 - 4x25+1x16 6.0 51 0.73 - 115 - 80 6.8 25.4 1358 - 381 91 - 112 -
3x50+2x25 83 60 033 064 073 120 106 80 309 2274 1119 464 135 135 158 122 Rl oz ml WEE o = e = B GE 276 1738 - 414 1 i 133 -
3x70+2x35 99 7.0 027 044 052 087 124 91 354 3091 1438 531 170 164 199 153 i L N L T a8 Akl B 18 Lk i
4x70+1x35 . . : . N & . . .
3x95+2x50 11.5 8.3 0.19 032 039 064 14,1 10.6 40.1 4185 1860 602 217 194 235 189 s 24 Ll SR S0 B Ay A3 17 1852 12 1
4x95+1x50 11,5 83 019 032 039 064 139 105 41.1 4360 1793 617 217 194 235 189
3x120+2x70 12.83 9.9 0.15 0.25 0.27 0.44 15.7 12.4 451 5397 2424 677 247 223 265 209
4x120+1x70 12.9 9.9 0.15 0.25 0.27 044 155 123 46.0 5541 2246 690 247 223 265 209
3x150+2x70 14.4 9.9 0.12 021 027 0.44 17.6 12.4 48.7 6011 2540 730 288 252 306 235
4x150+1=70 144 99 012 021 027 044 174 123 50.6 6744 2784 759 288 252 306 235
3x185+2x95 16.0 11.5 0.10 016 019 032 19.6 14.1 54.1 43651 A543 Sle 348 205 S 453 4x185+1x85 16.0 11,5 0,10 0.16 0.19 032 194 139 56.1 8464 3455 841 328 305 341 265
Ix240+2x120 18.3 12.9 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.25 223 15.7 60.7 9759 3962 910 393 346 398 306 4x240+1x120 18.3 129 008 0.13 0.15 0.25 21.9 155 63.0 10835 4277 945 393 346 444 306
3x300+2x150 20.4 144 0.06 0.10 012 021 246 17.6 67.1 12108 4871 1007 440 o 444 347 4x300+1x150 204 144 006 0.10 0,12 0.21 242 174 69.5 13459 5249 1042 440 . - 347
6
7
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YJV/YILV 5 CORES

B X BB | SGER 0CHSERXERSBME | BRME | BRLGNME | SEXEE | RNEHIE | BWRE (BSP) | HRE (LEP)

cross diameter maximum diameter outer weight min current current
section of bDc over diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance insulation approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C approx at 30°C at 20°C
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) QY] W
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
5x1.5 1.6 12.10 = 3.0 12.0 200 = 181 20 = 31 =
5x2.5 2.0 7.41 - 3.4 13.1 260 - 197 27 N 41 -
5xd 2.6 461 - 4.0 14.4 343 - 216 S - 53 -
5x6 3.1 3.08 - 4.5 15.8 446 - 237 45 - 66 -
5x10 4.1 1.83 = LT 19.3 685 = 230 63 = 90 =
5x16 5.1 1.15 N 6.8 22,6 1100 - 339 84 - 117 -
5x25 6.0 0.73 1.20 8.0 26.0 1450 695 390 113 88 151 117
5x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 9.0 28.7 1917 868 431 139 108 181 140
5x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 10.5 33.2 2613 1130 498 161 125 210 163
5x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 123 383 3629 1573 574 204 158 257 200
5%x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 13.9 43.0 4822 1968 645 252 1395 310 240
5x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 15.5 476 6018 2414 714 291 226 351 273
5x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 17.4 53.1 7412 2975 797 333 258 393 305
3x185 16.0 0.10 0.16 15.4 5.0 9237 3688 885 385 299 445 346
5x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 21.9 66.2 11995 4698 893 457 356 516 402
5x300 20.4 0.06 0.10 24.2 72.8 14927 5774 1092 527 410 583 454
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Low Voltage Power Cable sHxEE | weMe | scwswxakem | gess |DOSQVER | x| eede
cross diameter maximum diameter diameter thickness diameter
section of DC over over of over
conductor resistance insulation extruded armour armour
at 20°C approx inner tape
covering
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
Cu Al
1x95 il 0.19 0.32 13.9 16.5 0.5 159.0
1x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 15.5 18.1 0.5 206
1x150 14.4 0.2 0.21 17.4 20.0 0.5 22.5
1x185 16.0 0.10 0.16 19.4 22.0 0.5 24.5
1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 21.9 24.7 0.5 27.2
1x300 20.4 0.06 0.10 24.2 27.0 0.5 29.5
Cable designation B2
YIV62 0.6/1kV 1 CORE 1/ BERBRIBLE, DHERECHBIPERNSBL 0.6/1kV 115
. YJV 62/YILV 62 1 CORE
Construction %1 | YJV62/YAV62ICORE
> Conductor >5 &
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 BAEENAR / 135K, &R IEC 60228 SR sEES SIS LR She (T5P) She (Hi@ip)
> l)?::ela;_-tc::.: e > i dioutgtr wai?ht . m:: curtl;ellt cur:m
> Beddin ameter o ending rating rating
non hyggroscopic compound > iﬁiZﬁ approx cable radius in air in ground
> Armour approx at 30°C at 20°C
aluminum tapes FERBHEEN
> Sheath >4y u (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (a) (1]
PVC compound s Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
> Marking % 22.81 1244 676 456.20 375 2590 342 265
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV62 NxSize 0.6/1kV Year > E 24.41 1500 783 488.20 435 340 388 301
RAWE
26.35 1796 913 527.00 500 3590 436 338
>E F
. 28.35 2175 1070 567.00 580 450 496 385
e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV 62 N x Size 0.6/1kV Year"
31.05 2755 1302 621.00 B85 535 577 449
. —_ 33.57 33N 1548 671.40 795 615 654 508
Standards applicable R AR RAE
IEC 60502.1 IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1 GB 12706.1
IEC60332.1 IEC 603321
IEC 60332.2 IEC 60332.2
IEC60332.3 IEC 60332.3
GB Equivalents GB Equivalents
: ¢ )
IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD o°c NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE

10
11
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Cable designation
YIV22 0.6/1kV MULTI CORE

Construction

> Conductor

bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228

> Insulation
XLPE compound
> Fillers
PP filler
> Bedding
non hygroscopic compound
> Armour
galvanized steel tapes
> Sheath
PVC compound
> Marking
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV22 NxSize 0.6/1kV Year”

Standards applicable

IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC60332.1
IEC60332.2
IEC60332.3
GB Equivalents

0

EXCELLENT

IEC 60332-1 STANDARD

12

BLYBIR
0/ BEXRRIHBEK, AEERATHPELNEL 06/1kV 37

g 8B
>5 %
SERE / 135F, IR IEC 60228
>4 4K
TIRBZIE
>1R3E
PP iEFER
> A E
JERB AT
>4 R
RN
> E
RaIH
>El F
e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV 22 N x Size 0.6/1kV Year"

R Rk
IEC 60502.1
GB 12706.1
IEC60332.1
IEC 60332.2
IEC60332.3
GB Equivalents

NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE

YJV 22/YJLV 22 2 CORES

Tl x BB
cross
section

(mm?)

2x25
2x35
2x50
2x70
2x35
2x120
2x150
2x185
2x240
2x300

SHEZ
diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

6.0
7.0
8.3
9.9
11.5
12.9
14.4
16.0
18.3
20.4

20CHSHRAERSH | BRIMD | HEEARRMNE
DC over over
resistance insulation| extruded
at 20°C approx inner
covering
(@/km) (mm) (mm)
Cu Al
0.73 1.20 8.0 18.5
0.52 0.87 9.0 20.7
0.39 0.64 10.5 25.7
0.27 0.44 12.3 27.7
0.19 0.32 13.9 31.2
0.15 0.25 15.5 34.4
0.12 0.21 17.4 38.3
0.10 0.46 19.4 42.7
0.08 0.13 21.9 48.1
0.06 0.10 24.2 53.1

w5
thickness
of
armour
tape

(mm)

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

BEME
diameter
over
armour

(mm)

21.0
23.2
28.2
30.2
337
36.9
40.8
45.2
50.6
55.6

BENME

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

24.9
27.0
32.0
343
38.0
41.4
45.7
503
56.2
61.4

$XEE
weight
of
cable
approx

(kg/km)
Cu Al

931 629

1276 857
1583 974
1900 1079
2480 1340
3087 1648
3666 1895
4513 2298
5757 2843
7075 3420

BNEd¥EE
min
bending
radius

(mm)

373
405
480
514
570
621
685

842
a1

BIRE (BSP)
current
rating
in air
at 30°C

()]
Cu Al
138 132
173 161
207 201
264 247
322 288
374 334
431 385
495 454
587 523
673 621

HRE (TP
current
rating

in ground

at 20°C

()

Cu Al
135 105
160 125
195 150
240 185
285 220
325 230
365 285
415 320
480 375
545 425

YJV 22/YJLV 22 3 CORES

tHxEE

cross
section

(mm?)

3x2.5
3x4
3xB6
3x10
3x16
3x25
3x35
3%50
3x70
3x95
3x120
3x150
3x185
3x240

SHEZ

diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

2.0
2.6
3.1
4.1
Sl
6.0
7.0
8.3
]
11.5
{215
14.4
16.0
18.3

0CHSBRAER®EHR
maximum
oC
resistance
at 20°C
(Q/km)

Cu Al
7.41 -
461 -
3.08 -
1.83 -
1.15 -
0.73 1.20
0.52 0.87
0.39 0.64
0.27 0.44
0.19 0.32
0.15 0.25
0.12 0.21
0.10 0.16
0.08 0.13

BEME

diameter
over
insulation
approx

(mm)

3.4

4.0

4.5

5.7

6.8

8.0

9.0

10.5

12.3

13.9

15.5

17.4

19.4

21.9

HLEAHRIMNG

diameter
over

extruded
inner

covering

(mm)

10.0

11.2

12.4

14.4

16.7

20.4

21.7

25.3

29.0

34.2

37.7

40.1

46.9

50.7

wE

thickness
of
armour
tape

(mm)

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

e BLME | SRER
diameter | outer weight
over |diameter of
armour | approx cable
approx
(mm) | (mm) (kg/km)
Cu Al
10.8 15.1 359 -
11.2 16.2 433 -
13.2 17.6 531 -
15.2 19.1 127 -
175 21.5 917 -
21.2 25.8 1277 B4
22.6 28.5 1627 998
26.1 317 2056 1203
29.3 36.2 2800 1568
36.7 40.2 3647 1934
40.2 46.0 4937 2777
42.1 50.9 5995 3336
49.4 55.8 7296 3971
52.7 62.5 9294 4921

=Nt
min
bending
radius

(mm)

226
244
264
298
340
387
428
476
543
603
689
764
838
937

HkE (Z59)
current
rating
in air
at30°C

Q)]
Cu Al
27 -
35 -
45 -
63 -
84 -
13 88
139 108
161 125
204 158
252 195
291 226
333 258
385 299
457 356

SRE (TP
current
rating

in ground

at 20°C

W

Cu Al
41 -
53 -
66 -
90 -
17 -
151 17
181 140
210 163
257 200
310 240
351 273
393 305
445 346
516 402
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» —
Prysmian GFPRYSMIAN
Group ~&»> Draka
YJV 22/YILV 22 3+1 CORES YJV 22/YILV 22 4 CORES
S X BE| SHER |0CHSGRXERRE | BHHNE |FURAHBIME FE |[BOIMZ|RENME | SEER | EGYEE BAR (TSP |RAE (LHP) TN X BE | SHER |0CHEHSAEREE | BEINME | FERAHBNE | 25 |BEHME | agHE | S2ER | RIEOLE | SRE (559)| SR8 (1H)
cross di ter i diameter diameter thickness | diameter | outer weight min current current cross di i diameter diameter thickness | diameter outer weight min current current
section of DC over over of over |diameter of bending rating rating section of nc over over of over diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance insulation extruded armour | armour | approx cable radius in air in ground conductor resistance insulation extruded armour | armour approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C approx inner tape approx at 30°C at 20°C at20°C approx inner tape approx at 30°C at20°C
covering covering
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (kg/km) (mm) (a) (a) (mm?) {mm) (Q/&m) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (7] 1]
power earth power earth Cu Al u Al Cu Al Cu Al
pobigsio power core earth core Eors’  Eofa
e A Cu Al A w alea a 415 16 12,10 - 3.0 100 02 108 150 339 - 225 20 - 3 -
3x25+1x15 2.0 1.6 7.41 - 1210 - 34 30 10.8 0.2 11.6 158 389 - 236 = - 29 - 425 20 141 = 3.4 110 02 118 1.0 407 = 165 Ly ) 41 -
3x4+1x25 26 2.0 461 - 741 - 40 34 12.0 0.2 12.8 170 474 - 255 31 - 38 - 4 26 461 - 4.0 123 02 131 173 438 - 260 35 - 53 -
36+1x4 3.1 26 3.08 - 461 - 45 40 13.7 0.2 14.5 18.7 598 - 280 38 - & - 46 R .08 - 4.5 140 02 148 130 628 - 285 45 - 66 -
3x10+1x6 4.1 3.1 183 - 308 - 57 45 15.8 0.2 16.6 208 803 - 312 54 - 65 - 410 41 1.83 - 5.7 163 02 17.1 213 860 - 320 63 - 30 -
3Ix16+1x10 5.1 41 1.15 - 18 - 68 57 18.9 0.2 19.7 243 1064 - 364 70 - 84 - 4x16 5.1 115 - 6.8 135 02 203 249 131 - 373 84 - n -
3x25+1x16 6.0 51 073 - 115 - 80 68 222 0.2 230 276 1466 - 414 91 - 110 - 425 6.0 0.713 - 8.0 223 02 237 283 1561 - 425 13 - 151 -
335+1x16 7.0 5.1 052 - 115 - 90 68 24.2 0.2 250 296 1786 - 444 Mmoo~ 130 - A5 70 052 087 i 255 02 %3 03 18 N4 463 133 108 181 140
3x50+1x25 8.3 6.0 0.39 0.64 073 1.20 105 8.0 27.7 0.2 28.5 333 2331 1305 499 135 132 155 120 450 83 033 054 10.5 2.1 02 233 347 253 1458 520 161125 210 183
3x70+1x35 9.9 7.0 0.27 0.44 052 0.87 123 9.0 32.0 0.2 32.8 37.8 3184 1742 567 170 161 195 150 470 3.9 0.27 044 12.3 318 05 345 396 3520 1817 594 204 158 257 200
3x95+1x50 11.5 8.3 0.19 0.32 039 0.64 139 105 35.9 0.5 38.4 442 4682 2687 663 217 190 230 185 435 1.5 013 0.32 13.9 378 05 403 46.1 5131 2850 692 252 15 310 240
3%120+1x70 12.9 9.9 0.15 0.25 027 0.44 155 123 39.9 0.5 42.4 48.4 5614 3042 725 246 219 260 205 4120 123 0.15 0.25 15.5 421 05 4456 50.8 6337 3455 762 291 26 351 273
3x150+1x70 144 9.9 0.1Z 0.21 027 0.44 17.4 123 443 0.5 46.8 530 6765 3693 796 287 247 300 230 4150 144 0.12 0.21 17.4 412 05 437 56.1 7637 4030 841 33 258 333 305
3¢185+1x95 16.0 11.5 0.10 0.16 0.9 0.32 19.4 13.9 49.0 0.5 51.5 58.1 8360 4463 871 327 299 335 260 4185 160 0.10 0.16 19.4 520 05 545 613 9303 4867 320 8 299 M5 346
3x240+1x120 18.3 12.9 0.08 0.13 0.5 0.25 21.9 155 55.3 0.5 57.8 65.2 10661 5565 978 392 339 390 300 4x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 2l 58.3 05 614 63.0 11957 6164 1035 457 3% 516 402
YIV 22/YILV 22 3+2 CORES YJV 22/YILV 22 4+1 CORES
SRXHE| SHEE | OCHEARXENGE | HMNE | MUEAHENE | BF |MENE |GMNE | SHER | RIGOLE|RER (ONF) | HAR(1H) PHAN SHAE | SCHRARLADIE | ERT (MURGME CER [RE SIS | SRR STARIE[NEE L | Sx Cowr)
cross diameter maximum diameter diameter thickness | diamet outer weight min current current cross di i diameter diameter | thickness |thickness| outer weight min current current
section of oc over over of over | diameter of bending rating rating section of Dc over over of over |diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance insulation extruded armour | armour | approx cable radius in air in ground conductor resistance insulation | extruded | armour | armour | approx cable radius in air in ground
2t 20°C — inner tape S 2t 30°C at 20°C at 20°C approx inner tape approx at 30°C at 20°C
covering covering
) | o) (k) (o) ) | o) | o) | o) | Gghm) | () w W | e i i B I L B L e o i~
powercore earth core| power core earth core | powercore  earth core lm m power core earth core core :’::
L & S L Cu Al Cu Al cu Al Cu Al Cu al
3254215 20 16 741 - 1210 - 34 3.0 116 0.2 124 166 447 - 249 - = 30 - 255 20 16 741 - 1210 - 34 30 e 0.2 126 68w - 252 i ) 30 )
3x4s2¢25 26 20 461 - 741 - 40 34 13.2 0.2 140 182 559 - 273 32 - 33 -
o 4x4+1x25 26 2.0 461 - 741 - 40 34 13.4 0.2 14.2 18.4 5% - 276 32 - 39 -
36:24 31 26 308 - 461 - 45 40 148 0.2 156 198 69 - 297 39 - 48 -
i 46+1x4 3,1 26 3.08 - 461 - 45 40 15.1 0.2 15.9 201 64 - 301 39 - 48 -
310426 41 31 183 - 308 - 57 45 17.0 0.2 178 224 953 - 336 55 - 86 -
410+1x6 41 3.1 1.83 - 308 - 57 45 17.5 0.2 18.3 229 %8 - 343 55 B 66 -
316+210 51 41 115 - 183 - 68 57 20.4 0.2 21.2 258 1223 - 386 71 - 86 -
s 6 ; ) o s ” . . ) 4x16+1x10 51 41 115 - 1.83 - 68 57 20.9 0.2 21.7 263 169 - 394 71 - 86 -
5421 0 51 073 - 115 - 80 68 40 B 4, 4 1705 - 441 1 - omn -
S - - o e - = . = 4x25:1x16 60 51 073 - 1.15 - 80 6.8 2456 0.2 25.4 300 UM - 450 91 - 112 -
+, . 3 . = . = Q.0 6.8 . . K . = = =
435116 7.0 51 052 - 1.15 - 9.0 68 26.9 0.2 AT 323 1% - 485 12 - 133 -
3504225 83 60 039 064 073 120 105 8.0 295 0.2 303 351 2663 1507 527 137 135 158 122
T = e et e R T e " = T e — e 450+1x25 83 6.0 0.39 0.64 0.73 1.20 105 80 31.3 0.2 3z 371 %1 1672 556 137 135 158 122
X - f . A u: o - ! A u ! o]
395260 115 83 019 032 039 064 139 105 383 05 408 468 5298 3017 702 21 194 235 189 bl o S S ] B e B - B LE L T
i T e G e e T — - T R T 4x95+1x50 11.5 8.3 0.19 0.32 0.39 0.64 13.9 10.5 40.2 0.5 42.7 48.7 5682 3115 730 221 194 235 189
3SBI0  144 99 012 021 027 044 174 123 %3 5 04 558 7667 4183 836 200 252 306 265 4x120+1x70 12,9 9.9 0.15 0.25 0.27 0.44 155 12.3 45.4 0.5 47.9 543 7101 3807 814 250 223 265 209
SRACR W 16 @i G G0F 059 m< EE o i 0 FE ORGSR p— =m TR S s 4x150+1x70 14.4 9.9 0.12 0.21 0.27 0.44 17.4 12.3 49.7 0.5 52.2 58.8 8500 4540 882 290 252 306 265
3202420 183 129 008 013 015 025 219 155 58.5 05 610 686 12017 6197 1028 398 346 398 347 HARESEEE UG S W DS DU B2 ik S92 e S Ea S s Sl G sl
4x240+1x120 18.3 12,9 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.25 21.9 155 62.1 0.5 64.6 72.4 13179 6621 1085 398 346 398 347
14
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PRYSMIAN

NI

Prysmian
Group <& Draka

YJV 22/YJLV 22 5 CORES

Ol x #E | GHER 0CHSHRXERRE | BEUME | HUEAMAENME | HE |REHNE MM | 8488 | SSHYE | BRE (2SP) BAR (18P
cross diameter maximum diameter diameter thickness | diameter | outer weight min current current
section of DC over over of over |diameter of bending rating rating

conductor resistance insulation extruded armour | armour | approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C approx inner tape approx at 30°C at 20°C
covering
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (A )]

Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
5x1.5 1.6 12.10 - 3.0 10.9 0.2 1.7 14.4 379 - 217 20 - 31 -
5x2.5 2.0 7.41 - 3.4 12.0 0.2 12.8 17.0 460 - 256 27 - 41 -
5x4 2.6 461 - 4.0 13.7 0.2 14.5 18.7 577 - 280 35 - 53 -
5x6 3.1 3.08 - 4.5 15.4 0.2 16.2 20.4 722 - 306 45 - 66 -
5x10 4.1 1.83 - 5.7 18.0 0.2 18.8 23.4 1024 - 351 63 - 30 -
5x16 5.1 1.15 - 6.8 21.4 0.2 22.2 26.8 1338 b 403 84 - 17 -
5x25 6.00 0.73 1.20 8.0 25.2 0.2 26.0 306 1871 1116 459 113 88 151 117
5x35 7.00 0.52 0.87 9.0 28.1 0.2 28.9 33.7 2403 1260 505 139 108 181 140
5x50 8.30 0.39 0.64 10.5 325 0.2 33.3 38.3 3221 1798 575 161 125 210 163
5x70 9.90 0.27 0.44 12.3 37.4 0.5 39.9 45.7 4B00 2744 685 204 158 257 200
5x95 11.50 0.19 0.32 13.9 423 0.5 44.8 50.8 6289 3437 762 252 195 310 240
5x120 12.90 0.15 0.25 15.5 47.0 0.5 49.5 55.9 7702 4098 839 291 226 351 273
5x150 14,40 0.12 0.21 17.4 52,2 0.5 54.7 61.5 9348 4911 923 333 258 393 305
3=185 16.00 0.10 0.16 19.4 58.0 0.5 60.5 68.1 11554 6006 1022 385 299 445 346
5x240 18.30 0.08 0.13 21.9 65.7 0.5 68.2 76.2 14723 7426 1143 457 356 518 402
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PRYSMIAN

NI

Prysmian
Group <& Draka

{KEEBHEB4L:

LOW VO"'Q e POWG" CQ ble BN X HE | SHES | WCHSSRAEASE | S4TE RUER | PEEE|UN2 | 8BS | BN THEE QRS (ZSP) | RS (LHP)
g cross diameter maximum insulation | diameter | sheath outer weight min current current
section of Dc thickness of thickness | diameter of bending rating rating
conductor resistance approx armour approx approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C wires approx at 30°C at 20°C
(kg/km)
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (A) (A)
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
2x10 4.1 1.83 3.08 0.7 1.3 1.8 18.5 800 784 260 84 83 83 64
2x16 5.1 1.15 1.91 0.7 1.3 1.8 20.4 1010 921 285 110 109 105 83
2x25 6.0 0.73 1.20 0.9 1.6 1.8 24.3 1510 1156 340 138 132 135 105
2x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 0.9 1.6 1.8 26.4 1820 1328 370 173 161 160 125
2x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 1.0 1.6 1.9 28.9 2230 1581 405 207 201 195 150
2x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 1.1 1.6 2.0 331 2930 2206 465 264 247 240 185
2x95 T 0.19 0.32 1.1 2.0 2.1 37.7 3990 2614 530 322 288 285 220
Cable designation B4 2FR 2x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 1.2 20 2.3 415 4810 3042 580 374 334 325 230
YIV32 0.6/1kV MULTI CORE /B THRTIESE, MLEREZBPERHBLS 0.6/1kV B 2x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 1.4 2.0 2.4 45.3 5690 4014 635 431 385 365 285
. 2x185 16.0 0.10 0.16 1.6 2.5 26 50.8 7300 4631 710 435 454 415 320
Construction & 1
> Conductor > %
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 BB / 18545, KB IEC 60228

> Insulation

XLPE compound >% &
> Fillers TEEEZIE YJV 32/YILV 32 3 CORES

PP filler
> Bedding >ER
non hygroscopic compound PP IHFELE .
s e > AR BY X HE |SHER | WCHSHRAENER | SREE | ALER [PEEE QN2 | SXEE | BITHER | WRE (S5P)|LRE (LHP)
galvanized steel wires BB A cross | diameter maximum insulation| diameter | sheath outer weight min current current
> Sheath section of DC thickness of thickness | diameter of bending rating rating
PVC compound > conductor resistance approx | armour | approx | approx cable radius in air in ground
> Marking SR 444 at 20°C wires approx at 30°C at 20°C
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV32 NxSize 0.6/1kV Year” >
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) 0] ()
RaH Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
>E F 3x10 4.1 1.83 3.08 0.7 1.3 1.8 18:3 910 856 270 69 68 68 52
e.g.: “PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV 32 N x Size 0.6/1kV Year" 3x16 5.1 1.15 1.91 0.7 1.3 1.8 21.3 1170 1017 300 30 89 86 68
Standards applicable R 4R 3«25 6.0 0.73 1.20 0.9 1.6 1.8 256 1760 1296 360 113 108 111 86
IEC 60502.1 IEC 60502.1 3x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 0.9 1.6 1.8 27.8 2160 1504 390 142 132 131 103
GB 12706.1 GB 12706.1 3x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 1.0 16 1.9 307 2700 1821 430 170 165 160 123
IEC60332.1 IEC 603321
IEC 60332.2 IEC 60332.2 3x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 1.1 2.0 2.0 36.2 3850 2542 505 216 203 197 152
IEC 60332.3 IEC 60332.3 3x95 115 0.13 0.32 11 20 2.1 400 4880 3043 560 264 236 234 180
GB Equivalents GB Equivalents
3x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 1.2 2.0 2.3 44,1 4900 3542 620 307 274 267 203
3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 1.4 Zi5 2.4 49.8 7550 4673 695 353 316 299 234
' 3x185 16.0 0.10 0.16 1.6 25 2.6 540 9010 5476 755 406 372 340 262
il &
IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
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Prysmian
Group

YJV 32/YJLV 32 3+1 CORES

o8 xBE| SBER
Cross diameter
section of
conductor
(mm?) (mm)
power earth
core core
3104156 41 3.1
3x16+1x10 5.1 4.1
3x25+1x16 6.0 il
I35+1x16 7.0 5.1
Ix50+1x25 8.3 6.0
3x70+1x35 9.9 7.0
3x95+1x50 11.5 8.3
Ix120+1x70 12,9 9.9
3x15041x70  14.4 9.9
3x185+1x85  16.0 11.5
3x240+1x120 18.3 12.9

WCHEHEXERSR
maximum
DC
resistance
at 20°C

(Q/km)
power
core

Cu Al
1.83 -

earth core
Cu Al
308 -

.15 - 183 -

073 - 115 -

052 - 115 -

0.39 0.64 0.73 1.20

0.27 0.44 0.52 0.87

0.19 0.32 0.39 0.64

0.15 0.25 0.27 0.44

0.12 0.21 0.27 0.44

0.10 0.16 0.19 0.32

0.08 0.13 0.15 0.25

BRTE
insulation
thickness
approx
(mm)
power earth
core core
0.7 0.7
0.7 0.7
0.9 0.7
0.9 0.7
1.0 0.9
1.1 0.9
1.1 1.0
1.2 1.1
1.4 1.1
16 1.1
1.7 {7

My ER
diameter
of
armour
wires

(mm)

1.3
1.3
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
2.0
2.0
2.5
2.5
P

PEEE B|H5NE2
sheath outer
thickness | diameter
approx | approx
(mm) (mm)
1.8 22.4
1.8 25.0
1.8 28.8
1.9 31.0
2.1 35.1
23 40.8
s 45.5
2.6 51.4
257, 55.3
29 61.0
b 67.8

S2XEE
weight
of
cable
approx

(kg/km)

Cu Al
1137 =

1471 -
1984 -
2372 -
3030 1961
2718
3256
4415
4998
5878

4254
5379
7152
8261
10027

12487 7063

BNSHER

min
bending
radius

(mm)

612
683

830
915
1017

PRYSMIAN

<> Draka

NI

HRE (Z59) | RRE (LHP)
current current
rating rating

in air in ground

at 30°C at 20°C
() (n)

Cu Al Cu Al
68 = 68 =
89 - 86 -
91 = 110 -
11 - 130 -
135 132 155 120
170 161 195 150
217 190 230 185
246 219 260 205
287 247 300 230
385 299 445 346
457 356 516 402

YJV 32/YJLV 32 4 CORES

S x BB

cross
section

(mm?)

4x10
4x16
4x25
4x35
4x50
4x70
4x35
4x120
4x150

4x185

SGHER

diameter
of
conductor

(mm)

41
5.1
6.0
7.0
8.3
9.9
1.5
12.9
14.4
16.0

WCHESHRAERBHR
maximum
DcC
resistance
at 20°C

(Q/xm)
Cu Al

1.83 -
1.15 -
0.73 1.20
0.52 0.87
0.39 0.64
0.27 0.44
0.19 0.32
0.15 0.25
0.12 0.21

0.10 0.16

PREE ALER FERE
thickness of thickness
approx | armour | approx
wires
(mm) (mm) (mm)
0.7 1.3 1.8
0.7 1.6 1.8
0.9 1.6 1.8
0.9 1.6 1.8
1.0 1.6 1.5
1.1 2.0 2.0
1.1 2.0 2.1
1.2 2.5 23
1.4 2.5 2.4
1.6 2.5 26

BHIMNE

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

20.6
236
276
30.3
33.5
39.7
438
49.9
54.4

53.3

SEER
weight
of
cable
approx

(kg/km)
Al

1060 -

1540 -
2080 1487
2610 1755
3270 2384
4680

5970

2985
Ean
7770 4779
9240 5591

11030 6543

RNEBFER

min
bending
radius

(mm)

290
330
385
425
470
555
615
700
760
830

BRE (E5P)
current
rating
in air
at 30°C

W

Cu Al
72 -

96 -

129 85
158 104
193 =
245 161
302 150
351 219
398 247
460 299

BRE (THP)
current
rating
in ground
at 20°C
C)]
Cu Al
88 -
114 -
149 84
179 100
212 120
259 150
310 185
353 205
392 230
440 260

YJV 32/YJLV 32 4+1 CORES

YJV 32/YJLV 32 3+2 CORES

Sl X HE | SHER WCHSERXERSHE | LREE RLHR | PESE SGNE | SEEE | SNEH¥R BAE (TSP GRE (LHP)
. diameter maximum insulation | diameter | sheath outer weight min current current
x 20 . g o ’ cross g
THXEE SHEER CHSHRXEREE | £ % ﬂi_lE PERE R45ME | STRR | BIGHFE SRR (259) HAR (£AP) section of Dc thickness of thickness | diameter of bending rating rating
cross diameter maximum insulation | diameter | sheath outer weight min current :urr.ent conductor resistance approx armour | approx | approx cable radius in air in ground
section of DC thickness of thickness | diameter of bending rating rating at 20°C wires approx at 30°C at 20°C
conductor resistance approx armour | approx | approx cable radius in air in ground
at 20°C wires approx at 30°C at 20°C (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (W W
2 power earth| @ ercore earthcore |POMEr Carth
(mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (Y] ()] core core | P core core
power earth| power . |power earth Cu Al Cu Al w Al G A | Al
core core core core core
e Al Cu Al u Al Cu Al Cu Al 4x10+1x6 4.1 sl = 3.08 = 0.7 07 1.3 1.8 24.0 1317 - 360 39 = 66 =
310:26 41 31 183 - 308 - 07 07 13 1.8 233 1244 - 350 55 - 66 - 4x16+1x10 51 41 115 - 183 - 07 07 13 18 270 1722 - 405 55 - 8% -
WE+10 51 41 115 - 183 - 07 07 13 1.8 264 1639 - 396 71 - 86 - 425+1x16 60 51 073 - L15 - 03 07 16 1.8 315 2370 - 473 noo-omz -
325216 60 51 073 - 115 - 09 07 16 1.8 303 2217 - 455 91 - oz - 4x35+1x16 70 51 052 - 115 - 03 07 16 1.3 339 2858 - 509 g - -
335216 70 51 052 - 115 - 09 07 16 .9 324 2595 - 486 12 - 133 - 4x50+41x25 83 60 033 064 073 120 1.0 09 1.6 2.1 398 3972 2599 597 135 112 158 122
3x5042x25 8.3 6.0 039 064 0.73 1.20 1.0 0.9 16 2.1 37.9 3640 2409 569 137 106 158 122 4x70+1x35 9.9 7.0 027 044 052 087 1.1 039 1.6 23 45.1 5197 3224 677 164 137 199 153
370:235 99 7.0 0.27 044 052 087 1.1 09 1.6 23 430 4722 2963 645 173 135 199 153 4x35+1x50 115 83 013 032 033 064 1.1 10 20 2.5 517 7174 4447 776 194 173 235 183
395:2450 115 83 0.19 032 039 064 1.1 1.0 2.0 25 493 6555 4121 740 221 164 235 189 4x120+1x70 129 99 015 025 027 044 12 11 20 26 568 8731 5228 852 223 2221 265 209
W120:2470 129 99 0.15 0.25 0.27 044 1.2 1.1 20 26 546 8067 4893 819 250 194 265 209 4x150+1x70 144 99 0.12 021 027 044 14 11 2.5 27 61.4 10181 5377 921 252 250 306 235
Ix15042x70 14.4 99 0.12 0.21 0.27 0.44 1.4 1.1 2.5 2.7 58.4 9187 5487 876 790 723 306 735 4x185+1=95 160 115 0.0 0.6 0.9 032 16 1.1 2.5 2.9 68.0 12408 7077 1020 305 290 ELY| 265
Ix185+2x95  16.0 115 0.10 0.16 0.19 0.32 1.6 1.1 25 29 64.5 11246 6490 968 330 252 341 265 4x240+1x120 18.3 129 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.25 1.7 1.2 2.5 3.2 75.9 15550 8574 1139 346 330 398 306
3x240+42x120 18.3 129 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.25 1.7 1.2 25 3.2 7.7 13986 7796 1076 398 305 398 306
20
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» —
Prysmian GFPRYSMIAN
Group ~&»> Draka
th a a Y YJV/YILV 1 CORE
LY
- -
[ ]
Medium Vol‘l'qge Power Cable QEHR | SN x BB SHER[WCHSSBXENLE| SRNE [FRRINE| QNG | QAR | BIUBLE| SHEBIK| BIER (2%9)| HAR (144)
voltage Cross diameter maxi diamet diameter | outer weight min conductor max max
section of DC over over diameter of bending short current current
conductor resistance insulation| metallic | approx cable radius circuit carrying carring
at 20°C approx screen approx current capacity capacity
approx in in
air 30°C ground
(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (kA/sec) 1Y) (a)
* Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al | Cu Al Cu Al
' 3.6/6 1x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 13.2 14.8 18.4 620 380 250 50 3.3 187 154 188 133
k.\ 3.6/6 1x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 14.5 16.1 19.7 750 430 270 7.2 47 225 182 222 158
3.6/6 1x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 16.1 17.7 213 970 430 290 100 66 281 228 272 193
3.6/6 1x95 115 0.19 0.32 17.7 19.3 220 1240 590 320 136 8.9 344 279 326 231
3.6/6 1%120 12.9 0.15 0.25 19.1 20.7 243 1470 700 340 17.2 11.3 398 319 370 163
3.6/6 1x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 20.6 222 258 1780 800 360  21.5 14.1 454 365 415 294
Cable designation B BFR 36/6 1x185 162 0.10 0.16 2.4 24.0 276 2130 920 380 265 17.4 522 416 469 333
Y1V 3.6/6kV to 26/35kV 1 CORE 0/ LETRRLERES, BRELEPESNEL 3.6/6kV - 26/35kV 115 3.6/6 1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 24.7 26.3 30.1 2730 1060 520 344 226 621 496 542 387
3.6/6 1x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 27.4 29.0 33.0 3390 1290 460  43.0 28.2 717 570 611 437
Construction &% 1 3.6/6 1x400 234 0.05 0.08 30.6 22 364 4260 1530 500  57.2 37.6 830 670 691 501
> Conductor >8 & 36/6 1x500 26.6 0.04 0.06 34.5 36.1 405 5390 1910 560  71.5 47.2 963 775 780 572
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 BEEAR / 1354k, KB IEC 60228 3.6/6 1x630 30.0 0.03 0.05 37.9 39.5 44.1 6880 2330 620 90.1 59.5 1113 812 877 652
> Semicond. Layer
extruded compound > SHRK
> Insulation whyeaEsy 6/6,6/10 1x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 15.0 16.6 202 680 470 280 50 3.3 190 135 188 135
XLPE compound
> Semicond. Layer >4 4 6/6,6/10 1%50 8.3 0.39 0.64 16.3 17.9 215 810 540 300 7.2 47 229 160 222 160
extruded compound KRR M 6/6,6/10 1x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 17.9 19.5 231 1040 640 320 100 656 285 200 272 200
> Metallic screen > SRk
copper tapes o - 6/6,6/10 1%95 115 0.19 0.32 19.5 211 247 1320 750 340 136 8.9 349 245 326 240
> Sheath HESRES 6/6,6/10 1x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 20.9 22.5 26.1 1570 850 360 17.2 11.3 404 280 370 270
PVC compound > & B
> Marking p—— 6/6,6/10 1%150 14.4 0.12 0.21 22.4 24.0 278 1850 960 380  21.5 14.1 460 320 416 305
0]
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV NxSize 3.6/6kV Year” > E 6/6,6/10 1x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 24.2 25.8 296 2230 1150 410 26.5 17.4 526 365 468 345
B2 6/6,6/10 1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 26.3 27.9 31.9 2830 1350 450 344 226 627 435 542 400
S ¥ 6/6,6/10 1%300 20.6 0.06 0.10 28.6 30.2 344 3460 1600 480  43.0 28.2 721 500 611 455
e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV N x Size 3.6/6kV Year" 6/6,6/10 1400 234 0.05 0.08 31.4 33.0 37.4 4310 1950 520 57.2 376 833 535 692 525
6/6,6/10 1x500 26.6 0.04 0.06 34.9 36.5 411 5420 2370 560  71.5 47.2 964 697 781 572
Standards applicable k73 6/6,6/10 1x630 300 0.03 0.05 38.3 30.9 447 6910 2984 630 901 595 1114 813 878 652
IEC 60502.2 IEC 60502.2
GB 12706 GB 12706
IEC 60332.1 IEC 60332.1 8.7/10, 8.7/15 1x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 {7 18.8 22.4 760 560 310 50 33 194 136 189 134
IEC 60332.2 IEC60332.2 8.7/10,8.7/15  1x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 18.5 20.1 237 900 630 330 7.2 47 233 164 223 159
IEC 60332.3 IEC60332.3
GB Equivalents GB Equivalents 8.7/10,8.7/15 1%70 9.9 0.27 0.44 20.1 21.7 253 1130 730 350 100 66 290 204 272 194
8.7/10,8.7/15 1x95 115 0.19 0.32 21.7 23.3 269 1410 850 370 136 B89 354 249 326 232
— 8.7/10,8.7/15  1x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 23.1 24.7 28,5 1690 970 330  17.2 11.3 408 287 370 263
U ' 8.7/10,8.7/15  1x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 24.6 26.2 300 1970 1100 410  21.5 141 464 327 415 295
ry— Sicaiiagr sn"nn BiE e B RAL e 8.7/10,8.7/15  1xI185 16.2 0.10 0.16 26.4 28.0 320 2360 1250 440  26.5 17.4 532 376 468 334
‘:’;::::"‘L':E “;::i‘:;’u“ 8.7/10,8.7/15  1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 28.5 30.1 343 2950 1500 470  34.4 226 632 445 543 388
8.7/10,8.7/15  1x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 30.8 32.4 366 3610 1750 510  43.0 28.2 727 512 612 438
8.7/10,8.7/15  1x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 33.6 35.2 39.6 4470 2100 550  57.2 376 839 600 693 502
22
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PRYSMIAN

NI

Prysmian
Group <& Draka

YJV/YILV 1 CORE

BEFR | B x B0 SHER | WCHSHRXEREH | LENE ERFWME| BLNME | BLUEE | BISOLE | SHERER BRE (I54) RRE (TP
voltage cross di er i diameter | diameter | outer weight min conductor max max
section of Dc over over diameter of bending short current current
conductor resistance insulation| metallic | approx cable radius circuit carrying carring
at 20°C approx | screen approx current capacity capacity
approx in in
air 30°C ground
(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (kA/sec) () ()
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al | Cu Al Cu Al
8.7/10, 8.7/15 1x500 26.6 0.04 0.06 37.1 38.7 43.3 5590 2834 600 71.5 47.2 971 701 783 574
8.7/10, 8.7/15 1x630 30.0 0.03 0.05 40.5 41.7 46.9 7100 3340 660 90.1 59.5 1121 817 882 654
12/20 135 7.0 0.52 0.87 19.2 20.8 24.4 840 660 340 50 33 187 138 183 134
12/20 1x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 20.5 221 2557 980 740 350 7.2 47 236 166 223 159
12/20 170 9.9 0.27 0.44 221 23.7 27.3 1130 860 370 10,0 6.6 293 207 272 194
12/20 1x95 11.5 0.19 032 23.7 25.3 29.1 1520 990 400 136 B89 357 251 326 232
12/20 1x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 25.1 26.7 30.7 1790 1110 420 17.2 11.3 412 289 370 264
12/20 1x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 26.6 28.2 32.2 2090 1250 440 21.5 141 468 329 415 296
12/20 1x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 28.4 30.0 34.2 2460 1470 470 26,5 17.4 536 379 468 335
12/20 1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 30.5 32.1 36.3 3080 1650 500 344 226 637 448 543 388
12/20 1x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 32.8 344 38.8 3750 1890 540 430 28.2 731 514 612 438
12/20 1x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 35.6 37.2 41.8 4620 2270 580 57.2 376 844 603 693 503
12/20 1x500 26.6 0.04 0.06 39.1 40.7 45.5 5760 2700 630 71.5 47.2 976 704 785 574
12/20 1x630 30.0 0.03 0.05 42.5 44.1 49.1 7280 3863 630 90.1 59.5 1127 820 8B5 655
26/35 1x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 30.9 32.9 37.1 1718 1435 742 7.2 47 223 173 201 156
26/35 1x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 325 34.5 38.9 1982 1572 799 100 66 276 214 245 190
26/35 1x95 L5 0.20 032 34.1 36.1 40.7 2316 1747 835 136 89 335 259 293 227
26/35 1x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 35.5 37.5 42.1 2604 1885 863 17.2 11.3 384 298 332 257
26/35 1x150 14.4 0.13 0.21 37.0 39.0 43.8 2945 2057 897 21.4 141 436 338 372 288
26/35 1x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 38.4 40.8 45.6 3351 2244 929 26.5 17.4 498 3B7 419 326
26/35 1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 40.9 42.9 47.9 3998 2541 979 343 226 587 456 485 377
26/35 1x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 43.2 45.2 50.4 4670 2843 1026 42,9 28.2 671 522 547 425
26/35 1x400 234 0.05 0.08 46.0 48.0 53.4 5602 3250 1090 57.2 376 778 610 623 487
26/35 1x500 26.6 0.04 0.06 49.5 51.5 57.1 6762 3746 1161 71.5 47.2 897 710 707 556
26/35 1x630 30.0 0.03 0.05 52.9 54.9 60.7 8250 4344 1235 90.1 58.5 1033 826 BO1 635
26/35 1x800 34.3 0.02 0.04 57.2 59.2 65.2 10081 5071 1322 1145 756 1175 953 921 737
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PRYSMIAN

<> Draka

NI

Medium Voltage Power Cable

Cable designation
YIV72 3.6/6kV to 26/35kV 1 CORE

Construction

> Conductor
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to |IEC 60228
> Semicond. Layer
extruded compound
> Insulation
XLPE compound
> Semicond. Layer
extruded compound
> Metallic screen
copper tapes
> Separation sheath
PVC compound
> Armour
aluminum wires
> Sheath
PVC compound
> Marking
e.g.: “Prysmian Tianjin YJVT2 NxSize 3.6/6kV Year”

Standards applicable

IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2
GB 12706 IEC 60332.3
IEC 60332.1 GB Equivalents

il Ta

IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD 0°C

26

BLRBIR

A/ BETHRROBBLR, BLERABIPERN DY 3.6/6kV - 26/35kV 175

% 1

>8 &

KREENE / 1B8SE, #RIRIEC 60228
> SRR

FHEeassy

>4 45

TEXBIH

> SRk

wh¥essssH

> & BRI

EOGE T

>REPE

BRAWE

> K

f82uss

> B

BS W

>E F

e.g.: "PRYSMIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO., LTD. YJV 72 N x Size 3.6/6kV Year"

R R

IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2
GB 12706 IEC 60332.3
IEC 60332.1 GB Equivalents

200D NORMAL SHORT
OPERATION CIRCUIT
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE

YJV 72/YJLV 72 1 CORE

BESFH

kv)

3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
36/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6
3.6/6

6/6, 6/10
6/6,6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6,6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6, 6/10
6/6,6/10
6/6, 6/10

8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15
8.7/10,8.7/15

B x HE

Cross
section

(mm?)

1x50

1x70

1x85

1120
1=150
1x185
1x240
1300
1x400
1500
1x630

1x50
170
1x95
1x120
1=150
1x185
1x240
1=300
1x400
1=500
1630

1%50
1x70
1x35
1=120
1150
1=185
1x240
1x300
1x400
1500
1x630

stER| ook e eRpiN T | e |
of DC over over over of over
conductor | resistance |insulation| metallic |seperation| armour | armour
at 20°C approx | screen | sheath wires
approx
(mm) (Q/km) (mm) | (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
Cu Al
8.3 033 064 145 16.1 18.5 1.6 21.7
9.9 027 044 16.1 17.7 20.1 1.6 23.3
115 0.9 032 17.7 19.3 21.7 1.6 24.9
129 015 025 19.1 20.7 23.1 1.6 26.3
144 012 021 20.6 22.2 24.6 1.6 27.8
162 010 0.6 224 24.0 26.4 2.0 30.4
18.3 008 0.3 24.7 26.3 28.7 2.0 32.7
206 0.06 010 274 29.0 31.4 2.0 35.4
23.4 005 008 306 32.2 34.6 2.0 38.6
26.6 0.04 006 345 36.1 38.7 25 43.7
30.0 0.03 005 37.9 39.5 42.3 2,5 47.3
8.3 033 064 163 17.9 20.3 1.6 P
9.9 027 044 17.9 19.5 21.9 1.6 25.1
11,5 0.19 032 19.5 21.1 23.5 1.6 26.7
129 015 025 20.9 22,5 24.9 2.0 28.9
144 012 021 224 24.0 26.4 2.0 30.4
162  0.10 0.16 24.2 25.8 28.2 2.0 32.2
183 008 0.3 26.3 27.9 30.3 2.0 34.3
206 0.06 0.10 286 30.2 32.6 2.0 36.6
234 005 008 314 33.0 35.6 T 40.6
26.6 0.04 0.06 34.9 36.5 39.1 2.5 44.1
30.0 0.03 005 38.3 39.9 42.7 0 47.7
8.3 039 064 18.5 20.1 22,5 1.6 P
9.9 027 044 20.1 21.7 24.1 1.6 27.3
11,5 0.19 032 21.7 23.3 25.7 2.0 29.7
129  0.15 0.25 23.1 24.7 27.1 2.0 311
144 012 021 24.6 26.2 28.6 2.0 326
162  0.10 0.16 26.4 28.0 30.4 2.0 34.4
183 008 0.3 28.5 30.1 32.5 2.0 36.5
206 0.06 010 308 32.4 34.8 2.0 38.8
234 005 008 336 35.2 37.8 2.5 42.8
26.6 0.04 0.06 37.1 38.7 41.5 2.5 46.5
30.0 0.03 005 405 42.1 44.9 2T 49.9

|aNE

outer
diameter
approx

(mm)

25.9
27.5
29.3
30.7
32.4
35.2
37.5
40.4
43.8
49.3

53.1

27.7
29.5
31.3
33.5
35.2
37.0
39.3
41.8
46.0
49.7

53.5

30.1
31.9
34.5
35.9
37.6
39.4
417
44.2
48.4
52.3

55.9

BHES

weight
of
cable
approx

(kg/km)

Cu Al
1144 861
1389 979
1693 1124
1968 1249
2286
2975
3616
4303
5283
6364

7859

1398
1868
2159
2476
2931
3348
3953

1230 971
1500 1110
1820 1252
2100
2490
2880
3540
4230
5150
6510

7950

1667
1834
2033
2325
2626
2924
3412
4024
1380 1142
1650
2020
2320

1288
1741
1887
2044
2269

2640
3070
3730 2573
4420 2862
5530
6750

8180

3785
EYry
4334

BVEt
¥g
min

bending

radius

(mm)

360
390
400
430
450
470
520
270
610
680
740

380
410
430
460
430
310
550
580
620
630
740

420
440
470
500
520
540
580
620
670
720
780

S
ik

conductor
short
circuit
current

(kA/sec)
Cu Al

12 47
10.0 6.6
13.6 9.0
17.2 1.3
21.5 141
26.5 17.4
344 216
43,0 28.2
57.2 3716
47.2
90.1 59.5
1.2 A7
10.0 6.6
136 3.0
17.2 1.3
21.5 14
26.5 174
344 226
43.0 28.2
57.2 376
71.5 47.2
80.1 59.5
7.2 47
10,0 6.6
136 9.0
17.2 11.3
21.5 14
26,5 174
344 226
43.0 28.2
57.2 376
715 47.2

50.1 59.5

g
(Z5)
max
current
carrying
capacity
in
air 30°C
(Y]
Cu Al

239 167
295 208
358 251
410 283
461 327
523 375
610 439
688 498
777 574
854 647
948 729

241 168
298 208
360 253
412 292
464 330
525 376
612 440
690 439
777 570
B56 647
950 730

243 170
300 21
362 256
414 294
466 332
527 378
614 442
692 501
767 571
858 647
952 731

g
(t4P)
max
current
carrying
capacity
ground

(Y]
tu A

223 159
271 194
322 3
363 261
403 291
450 326
511 374
565 418
625 470
666 514
720 567

223 159
271 194
321 23
362 261
402 290
443 326
511 374
565 417
624 463
667 515
721 568

223 159
270 194

361 261
402 291
447 326
510 374
564 417
609 462
665 513
720 567

27




PRYSMIAN

NI

Prysmian
Group <& Draka

YJV 72/YJLV 72 1 CORE

QESS | 58 x 0E| SwEe| iR naoe sRABE Mo | e wane|emie | eqns | RS0 SUER | 4RR | ARR

voltage cross di i di er | di er | diameter | diameter “':::- outer weight min | conductor max max
section of DC over over over of over |diameter of bending | short current current
conductor| resistance |insulation | metallic |seperation| armour | armour | approx cable radius | circuit | carrying | carrying
at 20°C approx | screen | sheath wires approx current | capacity | capacity

approx in in

air30°C | ground

(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) | (mm) | (mm) (mm) (mm) | (mm) | (kg/km) | (mm) | (kA/sec) w 0]
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al [Cu A |Cu A
12/20 1x50 8.3 0.3 0.64 20.5 221 24.5 2.0 28.5 33.1 1510 1280 450 7.2 47 244 171 222 158
12/20 1x70 9.9 027 044 221 23.7 26.1 2.0 30.1 349 1770 1733 470 100 66 301 213 270 194
12/20 1x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 23.7 25.3 27.7 2.0 31.7 36,5 2170 18399 500 136 5.0 364 257 320 230
12/20 1x120 12.9 015 025 251 26.7 29.1 2.0 33.1 38.1 2470 2069 520 17.2 113 416 295 361 260
12/20 1150 14.4 0.12 0.21 26.6 28.2 30.6 2.0 34.6 39.6 2800 2231 550 21.5 141 468 333 401 290
12/20 1x185 16.2 010 0.16 284 30.0 324 2.0 36.4 41.6 3210 2443 570 26.5 174 529 379 447 326
12/20 1x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 30.5 321 34.5 2.0 38.5 43.9 3890 2753 610 344 226 616 443 509 374
12/20 1x300 20.6 006 0.10 328 34.4 37.0 25 42.0 47.6 4770 2978 660 430 28.2 686 499 553 411
12/20 1x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 35.6 37.2 39.8 25 44.8 50.6 5710 3410 700 57.2 376 770 585 603 520
12/20 1x500 26.6 0.04 006 301 40.7 43.5 25 48.5 58.3 6960 3851 750 71.5 47.2 860 680 665 595
26/35 150 8.3 033 064 309 32.9 35.5 2.5 40.5 459 2720 2438 936 7.2 47 226 176 192 152
26/35 170 92.9 0.27 044 32.5 34.5 37.1 25 42.1 47.7 3048 2639 972 10,0 66 278 217 230 183
26/35 1x95 11.5 019 032 341 36.1 38.7 2.5 43.7 49.3 3428 2860 977 136 9.0 333 261 267 214
26/35 1x120 12.9 015 025 355 3T 40.1 25 45.1 50.9 3779 3060 1041 17.2 113 379 298 296 240
26/35 1150 14.4 012 0.21 37.0 39.0 41.8 25 46.8 52.6 4152 3264 1075 214 141 426 336 325 1264
26/35 1x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 388 40.8 43.6 25 48.6 54.6 4539 3493 1107 26.5 17.4 480 381 356 293
26/35 12240 18.3 0.08 0.13 40.9 42.9 45.7 2.5 50.7 56.9 5338 3882 1161 343 226 553 443 3% 330
26/35 1x300 20.6 006 0.10 432 45.2 48.2 25 53.2 50.4 6063 4236 1208 429 28.2 620 500 430 363
26/35 12400 23.4 0.05 0.08 46.0 48.0 51.0 25 56.0 62.4 7112 4761 1264 57.2 37.6 698 572 468 401
26/35 1x500 26.6 0.04 006 495 51.5 54.7 2.5 59.7 66.3 8365 5350 1347 715 47.2 780 643 500 438
26/35 1630 30.0 0.03 0.05 52.9 54.9 58.3 25 63.3 70.1 9981 6075 1426 90.1 59.5 864 733 535 478
26/35 1x800 34.3 0.02 004 572 59.2 62.6 3.2 68.9 76.1 12311 7300 1547 1145 756 927 807 572 519
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Prysmian GFPRYSMIAN
Gr()up &> Draka
D E a 73 E a % YJV/YILV 3 CORES
h )
= =
M d H v ". P C bl BEER | DN X 8B | SHERZ |WCHEERXER | BEIME |ERFENE| RRME | DUER | RIZHEE | SHEBLR | LRE (B5P) | WRE (LHP)
e 'U m o age ower a e voltage cross diameter maximum diameter | diameter outer weight min conductor max max
section of DcC over over diameter of bending short current current
conductor resistance insulation | metallic | approx cable radius circuit carrying carrying
at 20°C approx screen approx current capacity capacity
approx in in
air 30°C ground
(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg/km) (mm) (kA/sec) )] )
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al
3.6/6 3x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 13.2 14.7 36.8 2430 1410 520 5.0 33 180 110 183 120
36/6 3x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 14.5 16.0 398 2950 1660 560 72 47 216 130 216 140
3.6/6 3=x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 15.7 17.6 43.4 3750 2030 610 10,0 6.6 268 165 263 170
3.6/6 3x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 17.3 19.2 47.1 4790 2480 660 136 89 327 200 34 210
3.6/6 3x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 18.9 20.6 50.3 5750 2880 710 17.2 113 376 225 356 235
3.6/6 3Ix150 14.4 0.12 0.21 20.3 221 53.9 6760 3350 760 215 140 427 255 399 260
. , 3.6/6 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 21.8 23.9 58.6 BOGD 3870 810 26.5 174 488 295 450 300
Cable designation BB 3.6/6 3x240 18.3 008 0.3 2.6 26.2 632 10320 4670 900 344 226 571 345 517 345
3.6/6 3x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 25.9 28.9 69.4 12780 5590 1000 43.0 282 654 390 581 390
¥IN:3:B/BRNEG- 2RIV CORES " / %E?ERRZ.M. ﬁﬁlﬁ#’#@.ﬂ%ﬁ B 265303 E 3.6/6 3x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 31.8 321 76.9 15880 6870 1050 57.2 376 751 455 B57 445
. 6/6,6/10 3x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 15.0 16.5 40.8 2750 1500 580 5.0 33 183 115 183 130
Construction % m 6/6,6/10 3x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 17.5 17.8 43.8 3330 1750 620 72 47 219 145 216 155
6/6,6/10 3x70 9.9 0.27 0.44 19.1 19.4 47.7 4180 2150 670 100 66 272 175 263 190
> Conductor > d
bare copper/aluminum circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 ;A . . = 6/6,6/10 3x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 20.7 21.0 51.4 5250 2500 720 136 89 330 210 314 225
> Semicand; Lisar SBEWR / 1851k, KGR IEC 60228 6/6,6/10 3x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 22.1 22.4 546 6220 2850 770 172 113 380 245 357 255
extruded compound > SRk 6/6,6/10 3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 23.6 23.9 58.0 7320 3250 820 215 141 430 280 398 285
. O 6/6,6/10 3Ix185 16.2 0.10 0.16 25.4 25.7 62.1 8630 3800 870 26.5 174 487 320 447 325
= ;I(‘::E'actl:;:nund RL¥SVESH 6/6,6/10 3Ix240 18.3 0.08 0.13 IS 27.8 67.0 10840 4500 350 344 226 575 375 517 380
> Semicond. Layer > !’E g 6/6,6/10 3x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 29.8 30.1 72.2 13210 5300 1030 430 28.2 656 430 581 430
extruded compound ﬁuﬂz% 6/6,6/10 3x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 32.6 329 78.9 16290 6450 1120 57.2 376 749 510 655 505
g :‘:::;:“:;Z?en > SHRR 8.7/10,87/15 3«35 7.0 052 087 172 18.7 460 3290 1850 650 50 33 186 115 183 130
!
>Fillers f¥resssH 8.7/10,8.7/15 3«50 8.3 039 064 1855 20.0 490 3880 2100 690 72 47 222 145 215 150
PP fillers > & BRI 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x70 0.9 0.27 0.4 20.1 21.6 527 4760 2450 740 100 66 275 175 263 190
P anunth TR 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x95 115 019 032 21.7 23.2 563 5850 2850 790 136 89 334 210 314 225
PVC compound 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x120 12.9 0.15 025 2.1 24.6 595 6300 3250 850 172 113 380 245 354 255
> Marking >H KW 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 24.6 26.1 632 7970 3700 890 215 141 430 280 396 285
e.g.: "Prysmian Tianjin YJV NxSize 3.6/6kV Year” PP li7gia 8.7/10, 8.7/15 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 26.4 27.9 67.3 9350 4250 940 26,5 17.4 491 320 447 325
> *!u : 8.7/10, 8.7/15 3x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 28.5 30.0 72.0 11610 5000 1020 344 226 578 375 517 380
8.7/10, B.7/15 3Ix300 20.6 0.06 0.10 30.8 s 77.4 14010 5950 1100 43.0 282 660 430 582 430
BaIW 8.7/10,8.7/15 3x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 33.6 35.1 83.8 17200 7050 1190 57.2 376 753 560 656 505
e 12/20 3x35 0.52 0.87 3790 2227 720 5.0 33 188 125 183 132
. ) x 7.0 . . 19.2 20.7 50.7 X ;
£ PRIGNIANTIANIN CABLES CO < LTD, RN 250w 3 6/5kY Year 12/20 3450 8.3 035 064 205 2.0 537 4380 2542 750 7.2 A7 224 143 215 155
12/20 370 9.9 0.27 0.44 221 23.6 57.4 5300 2921 800 10.0 6.6 277 185 263 189
12/20 3x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 23.7 25.2 61.0 6470 3404 860 136 9.0 333 223 312 226
Standards applicable E‘t_ﬂiﬁ)& 12/20 3x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 25.1 26.6 643 7510 3814 910 172 113 383 256 354 257
IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2 IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2 12/20 3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 26.6 28.1 67.7 8610 4219 950 215 14.1 433 250 396 287
GB 12706 IEC 60332.3 GB 12706 IEC 60332.3 12/20 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 28.4 29.9 71.8 10050 4862 1000 26,5 174 493 EED] 447 325
IEC 60332.1 GB Equivalents IEC 60332.1 GB Equivalents 12/20 3x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 30.5 32.0 76.7 12330 5716 1090 344 226 581 388 517 376
12/20 3x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 22.8 34.3 81.9 14920 6533 1170 429 282 66O 443 581 425
12/20 3x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 35.6 371 88.5 18030 7782 1250 57.2 376 756 514 B657 486
i 26/35 3x50 8.3 0.39 0.64 30.9 32.8 78.4 5968 5116 1176 1.2 4.7 202 157 il 135
26/35 3=70 9.9 0.27 0.44 325 34.4 82.1 6783 5550 1232 10.0 6.6 246 191 211 164
U ' 26/35 3x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 34.1 36.0 85.8 7860 6148 1287 136 89 296 229 251 195
|EC 60332-1 EXCELLENT ST.RNRD NORMAL SHORT 26/35 3x120 12.9 0.15 0.25 35.5 37.4 89.2 B8B58 6695 1338 17.2 113 338 262 287 223
OPERATION CREUT 26/35 3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 37.0 38.9 926 9942 7270 1389 215 141 381 296 322 249
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE 26/35 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 38.8 40.7 96.7 11273 7942 1445 26.5 174 434 337 363 282
26/35 3x240 18.3 0.08 0.13 40.9 42.8 101.4 13370 8987 1521 344 226 507 3595 419 326
26/35 3x300 20.6 0.06 0.10 43.2 45.1 106.8 15566 10069 1596 43.0 282 576 449 471 367
26/35 3x400 23.4 0.05 0.08 46.0 47.9 113.3 17295 10218 1700 57.2 376 662 520 547 430
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Prysmian | abidiehis
Group &> Draka
h R B 44
A Ny =) =
[ ]
20CH }4 1]
Medium VO"'Qge Power Cable REFE |58 x 0E| SHER | Uit s SR T | wae|emne| eqns |BLo0 SRER | HAR | MRS
voltage cross  |diameter| maximum |diameter|diameter | diameter | diameter |diameter | outer weight min |conductor| max max
section of nc over over over of over |diameter of bending | short current | current
conductor | resistance |insulation| metallic [seperation| armour | armour | approx cable radius | circuit | carrying | carrying
at 20°C approx | screen | sheath wires approx current | capacity | capacity
approx in in
air30°C | ground
(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/km) (mm) | (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) | (mm) (kg/km) (mm) | (kA/sec) () (Y]
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al | Cu Al [Cu Al
3.6/6 3x35 70 052 087 132 147 350 25 400 454 4210 3492 620 50 33 182 121 180 129
3.6/6 3x50 83 039 064 145 160 378 2.5 428 484 5300 3891 670 7.2 47 218 144 213 153
3.6/6 3x70 00 027 044 161 176 414 2.5 463 522 6330 4423 730 100 66 269 179 259 186
3.6/6 395 115 019 032 177 192 451 2.5 501 563 7590 4966 780 136 8.9 326 215 308 222
. . - 3.6/6 3x120 129 015 025 191 206 481 2.5 531 505 8710 5516 830 17.2 113 374 247 349 251
Cable designation BLHBIR 3.6/6 3x150 144 012 021 206 221 515 2.5 565 631 9920 6086 880 21.5 14.1 423 279 390 280
YJV32 3.6/6kV to 26/35kV 3 CORE i/ BENBRROHBSRE, RUEEREATBIPESNBY 3.6/6kV - 26/35kV 3 i 3.6/6 3x185 162 010 0.6 224 23.9 55.4 s 60.4 67.2 11450 6800 930 26,5 17.4 479 318 437 316
3.6/6 3x240 183 008 013 247 262  60.6 3.2 669 741 13620 8715 1020 344 226 557 345 499 345
Construction ¢ # 3.6/6 3x300 206 006 010 274 280 666 3.2 720  80.5 17400 10118 1130 430 282 629 390 552 390
> Conductor ‘ _ _ > % 6/6, 6/10 335 83 052 087 162 165 388 2.5 438 496 1230 3982 380 5.0 33 185 122 181 130
>§:;22:‘;‘:‘T§:‘3'"”’“ circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 BEEMAR / BSK, #KRIEC 60228 6/6,6/10 3x50 09 039 064 175 178 418 25 468 528 1500 4380 410 7.2 47 220 146 213 153
extruded compound > SHRER 6/6, 6/10 3x70 115 027 044 191 194 455 2.5 50.5 567 1820 4973 430 100 66 272 180 259 186
> Insulation FL¥SLESH 6/6,6/10 3x85 129 019 032 207 210 490 25 540  60.4 2100 5538 460 13.6 89 329 218 308 222
XLPE compound >8 & 6/6, 6/10 3x120 144 015 025 221 224 522 25 572 3.8 2490 6117 490 172 113 376 249 348 251
>::::::sz:1:.ol:g::nd >§Fg§gﬁ 6/6,6/10 34150 162 012 021 236 239 556 25 60.6  67.4 2880 6675 510 215 141 423 281 388 28
> Metallic screen 6/6, 6/10 3x185 183 010 016 254 257 595 2.5 645 7.7 3540 7418 550 265 17.4 476 320 433 316
copper tapes fb¥sesen 6/6, 6/10 3x240 206 008 0.13 275  27.8 642 3.2 705 781 4230 9451 580 344 226 556 374 495 364
>Fillers > &BRR
>5F;F;J:ilrl::isnnsheath >2ﬁ’;ﬁg 8.7/10,8.7/15 3«35 70 052 087 172 187 438 2.5 48.8 548 6040 4660 822 50 33 187 124 180 128
PVC compound ol 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x50 83 039 064 185 200 468 2.5 518 582 6780 5111 866 7.2 47 222 148 212 153
>Armour 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x70 99 027 044 201 216 505 2.5 555 621 7870 5638 918 100 66 274 183 259 187
>g:'e"::"i‘“d steel wires >§g§; 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x35 115 013 032 217 232 539 2.5 589 657 9190 6352 980 136 B89 331 220 308 222
BVC compound Sey % 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x120 129 015 025 231 246  S7.1 2.5 621  69.1 10100 6977 1032 17.2 113 375 251 346 251
>Marking ‘ e 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x150 144 012 021 246 261 606 3.2 66.9 743 11340 8444 1080 215 14,1 424 284 387 281
e.g.: “Prysmian Tianjin YJV32 NxSize 3.6/6kV Year” > 3p = 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x185 16.2 0,10 0.6 26.4 27.9 64.5 3.2 70.8 78.4 13790 9239 1155 26,5 17.4 480 323 432 316
>§§2% 12/20 335 70 052 087 192 207 483 25 533 597 6790 5321 830 50 3.3 188 125 180 132
e.9.: “PRYSVIAN TIANJIN CABLES CO, LTD. YAV 32 N x Size 3.6/6kV Year 12/20 3x50 83 039 064 205 220 513 25 S6.3 629 7570 5874 870 7.2 47 224 149 212 155
12/20 3x70 00 027 044 221 236 548 25 508 666 8720 6428 930 100 66 276 185 258 189
. _ 12/20 3x95 15 013 032 237 252 587 25 634 704 9790 7119 980 136 B89 330 223 306 226
Standards applicable R R4k 12/20 3x120 129 015 025 251 266 6.7 3.2 68.0 754 11830 8692 1050 17.2 113 378 256 346 257
IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2 IEC60502.2 IEC 60332.2 12/20 3150 144 012 021 266 281 64.9 3.2 712 788 13170 9333 1100 215 141 426 290 385 287
ﬁEBc :520-"3%52" Lﬁf:q?jfj;ts &Bclﬁzoggszj E;:qt?\?jéits 12/20 3x185 162 010 016 284 209  69.6 3.2 753 B3.1 14900 10253 1150 265 17.4 481 331 431 325
26/35 3x50 83 039 010 309 328 754 3.2 817  89.9 11848 10800 13485 7.2 33 200 155 174 135
26/35 3x70 00 027 044 325 344 791 3.2 854 040 12903 11433 1410 100 47 242 189 210 163
- 26/35 395 115 019 032 341 360 826 3.2 88.9 977 14315 12452 1466 136 66 289 225 248 193
U ' 26/35 3x120 129 015 025 355 374 858 3.2 921 1011 15551 13230 1517 17.2 89 328 257 279 219
a : 26/35 3x150 144 012 021 370 399 892 3.2 055 1047 16926 14084 1571 215 113 370 327 311 274
IEC S038aC) EXCELLENT el ot LR Ll SORRATN i 26/35 3x185 162 010 016 388 427 931 3.2 994  108.8 18660 15143 1626 265 14.1 416 288 347 243
TEMPERATURE  TEMPERATURE 26/35 3x240 183 008 013 409 428  o7.8 3.2 1041  113.9 22853 18469 1709 34.4 17.4 480 380 403 320
26/35 3x300 206 006 0.1 432 451  103.0 3.2 109.3 1103 25434 19936 1784 43.0 226 540 429 447 358
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Prysmian GFPRYSMIAN
Gr()up <> Draka
h Ea 73 Ea g-l&‘ YJV 22/YJLV 22 3 CORES
A Sy =) -]
WCHSERX REE SRA% =Ed| SHEE | HKE | ER8
Medium VO"'Qge Powel' Cable BEFR | B BE SHER | go. | BE EAEIE T, | Tom gk»& RENE | RAER |Tyn | Cem | (&Re) | (H8)
voltage cross di i di di di thickness |diameter| outer weight min |conductor| max max
section of DC over over over of over |diameter of bending | short current | current
conductor | resi e |insulation| metallic (seperation| armour | armour | approx cable radius | circuit | carrying | carrying
at 20°C approx | screen sheath tape approx current | capacity |capacity
approx in in
air 30°C | ground
(kv) (mm?) (mm) (Q/xm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) | (mm) | (kg/km) | (mm) | (kA/sec) | (A) (a)
Cu Al Cu Al Cu Al [Cu Al [Cu Al
3.6/6 3x35 7.0 0.52 087 132 14.7 35.0 0.5 37.0 416 2030 1410 624 50 3.3 120 90 115 100
3.6/6 3x50 8.3 039 064 145 16.0 37.8 0.5 39.8 446 2500 1660 669 7.2 47 140 110 135 120
3.6/6 3«70 9.9 0.27 044 161 17.6 41.4 0.5 43.4 484 3240 2030 726 10.0 6.6 165 130 160 140
3.6/6 3x95 11.5 019 031 17.7 19.2 45.1 0.5 47.1 52.5 4150 2480 788 136 8.9 210 165 200 170
3.6/6 3x120 129 015 025 191 20.6 48.1 0.5 50.1 557 4930 2880 836 17.2 11.3 255 200 240 210
3.6/6 3x150 144 012 021 206 22.1 51.5 0.5 53.5 50.3 5840 3350 890 21.5 14.1 290 225 270 235
. . 3.6/6 3x185 162 010 0.6 224 23.9 55.4 0.5 57.4 634 7000 3870 945 265 17.4 330 255 305 260
Cable designation BB 3.6/6 3x240 183 008 013 247 262 60.6 0.5 62.6  69.0 8790 4670 1035 34.4 22.6 375 295 345 300
YIV22 3.6/6kV to 26/35kV 3 CORE ﬁ/%ﬁ&“am' ﬂ*%xﬁam:%n%ﬁ 3‘516k\f"26{35kv33 3.6/6 3x300 20.6 006 0.10 27.4 28.9 66.6 0.5 68.6 754 10780 5530 1125 43.0 28.2 435 345 400 345
3.6/6 3400 234 005 008 306 32.1 73.9 0.8 77.1 845 13380 6870 1268 57.2 37.6 495 390 455 390
Construction gﬁ ﬁg 6/6,6/10 3x35 7.0 0.52 0.87 15.0 16.5 38.8 0.5 40.8 45.8 3286 2658 687 5.0 3.3 152 118 164 127
6/6, 6/10 3x50 8.3 033 064 163 17.8 41.8 0.5 438 490 3859 3007 735 7.2 47 182 141 193 150
> Conductor o _ >5 # 6/6, 6/10 3«70 99 027 044 179 194 455 05 475 529 4§95 3462 794 100 6.6 225 175 236 183
>§::izgzz‘:"{:'y”$'"”m circular stranded, according to IEC 60228 HEERAR / 1B8SE, KIRIEC 60228 6/6, 6/10 3x95 115 019 031 195 210 49.0 05 51.0 566 5635 3322 849 136 89 273 211 282 219
extruded compound > SRR 6/6, 6/10 3120 129 015 025 209 22.4 52.2 0.5 54.2 60.0 6598 4435 900 17.2 11.3 313 243 320 249
> Insulation Fh¥eassH 6/6,6/10 3x150 14.4 012 021 224 23.9 55.6 0.5 57.6 63.6 7558 4886 954 21.5 14,1 354 275 359 278
XLPE compound >4 g 6/6,6/10 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 24.2 25.7 59.5 0.5 61.5 67.7 8861 5530 1010 26.5 17.4 404 314 405 315
> Semicond. Layer B ZE 6/6, 6/10 3x240 183 008 0.3 263 27.8 64.1 0.5 66.2 72.8 10881 6497 1092 34.4 22,6 473 369 468 365
extruded compound > SHRE 6/6, 6/10 3x300 206 006 0.10 286 30.1 69.4 0.5 71.4 78.4 12964 7467 1170 43.0 2B.2 533 421 523 412
> Metallic screen FHESHESK 6/6,6/10 3400 234 005 008 314 32.9 75.7 0.8 78.9 864 16734 9657 1298 57.2 37.6 613 485 592 469
copper tapes o
’F;'F'l‘f:ﬁers >$§§§ 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x35 70 052 087 172 18.7 438 0.5 458 510 3760 3131 765 5.0 3.3 155 120 165 128
>Separation sheath g 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x50 8.3 039 064 185 20.0 46.8 0.5 48.8 54.2 4359 3507 B13 7.2 47 185 144 194 150
PVC compound 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x70 9.9 0.27 044 201 21.6 50.5 0.5 52.5 58.3 5161 3327 875 10.0 6.6 229 178 237 184
>Armour PP jR7E 48 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x85 1.5 019 031 217 23.2 53.9 0.5 55.9 61.9 6246 4534 929 136 89 277 215 283 219
galvanized steel tape >REPE 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x120 129 015 025 231 24.6 57.1 0.5 59.1 65.3 7212 5049 980 17.2 113 317 246 321 249
> Sheath Balw 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x150 144 012 021 246 26.1 60.6 0.5 62.6 60.0 8273 5600 1035 21.5 14.1 359 278 360 279
PVC compound > 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x185 162 010 0.6 264 27.9 64.5 0.5 66.5 73.1 9554 6223 1089 26.5 17.4 408 318 406 316
>Mal"§‘iﬂ9 o ) ) HELRAm e 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x240 183 008 0.13 285 30.0 69.2 0.5 71.2 78.2 11662 7278 1173 34.4 226 478 373 469 366
e.g.: “Prysmian Tianjin YJV22 NxSize 3.6/6kV Year > T 8.7/10,87/15 3x300 206 006 010 308 323 744 08 77.6 850 14542 9045 1268 430 28.2 538 421 525 410
BEZIE 8.7/10,8.7/15  3x400 234 005 008 336 35.1 80.6 0.8 83.8 01.6 17489 10411 1374 57.2 37.6 619 489 5395 470
>E
e.9.: "PRYSWIAN TIANIN CABLES CO., LTD. YIV 22 N x Size 3.6/6KV Year" 12/20 3x35 7.0 0.52 087  19.2 20.7 48.3 0.5 50.3 55.0 4290 3661 839 50 3.3 157 122 165 128
g 12/20 3x50 8.3 039 064 205 22.0 51.3 0.5 53.3 50.1 4951 4100 887 7.2 47 187 145 1394 151
12/20 3«70 9.9 0.27 044 221 23.6 54.8 0.5 56.8 62.8 5779 4546 942 100 6.6 231 180 237 184
Standards applicable E‘Zﬂqﬁ& 12/20 3x95 1.5 019 031 237 25.2 58.4 0.5 60.4 66.6 6845 5132 999 136 89 279 216 283 220
IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2 IEC 60502.2 IEC 60332.2 12/20 3x120 129 015 025 251 26.6 61.7 0.5 63.7 70.3 7869 5706 1055 17.2 11.3 319 248 321 250
GB 12706 IEC 60332.3 GB 12706 IEC 60332.3 12/20 3x150 14.4 0.12 0.21 26.6 28.1 64.9 0.5 66.9 73.7 8874 6202 1106 21.5 14.1 362 280 361 280
IEC 60332.1 GB Equivalents IEC 60332.1 GB Equi\ralents 12/20 3x185 16.2 0.10 0.16 28.4 29.9 69.0 0.5 71.0 78.0 10356 7025 1164 26,5 17.4 411 320 406 316
12/20 3x240 183 008 013 305 32.0 73.7 0.8 76.9 843 13197 8813 1265 34.4 226 477 372 467 364
12/20 3x300 206 006 010 328 34.3 78.9 0.8 82.1 89.9 15358 9861 1343 43.0 28.2 542 423 526 411
12/20 3x400 234 005 008 356 37.1 85.1 0.8 88.3 06.5 18512 11435 1448 57.2 37.6 622 491 596 471
IJ% 26/35 3x50 8.3 039 064 309 32.8 75.4 0.8 78.6 86.0 9131 8280 1290 7.2 47 195 151 171 133
' ¢ J 26/35 3«70 9.9 0.27 044 325 34.4 79.1 0.8 823 89.9 10084 8850 1234.5 10.0 6.58 238 185 209 162
IEC 60332-1 EXCELLENT STANDARD 0°c NORMAL SHORT 26/35 3x95 11.5 0.19 0.32 34.1 36.0 B82.6 0.8 85.8 93.8 11350 9637 1287 136 B8.93 285 221 249 193
OPERATION CIRCUIT 26/35 3x120 129 015 025 355 37.4 85.8 0.8 89.0 07.2 12469 10306 1335 17.2 11.3 325 253 282 219
TEMPERATURE: " TEMFERATURE 26/35 3150 144 012 021 370 389 89.2 0.8 924  100.8 13790 11118 1386 21.5 14.1 367 284 315 244
26/35 3x185 6.2 010 0.16  38.8 40.7 93.1 0.8 95.9 104.9 15427 12096 1438.5 26,5 17.4 416 324 355 276
26/35 3x240 183 008 013 409 42.8 07.8 0.8 101.0  110.0 17687 13303 1515 34.4 226 486 378 410 319
% 26/35 3x300 206 006 010  43.2 45.1 103.0 0.8 1058  115.4 20082 14584 1587 43.0 28.2 552 430 472 368
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ih X Region mMERBRAWR (End User)
fh[E China (LS BRAF Wrigley Co. Ltd

LEBREREGRLA Shanghai Delphi Automobile Co. Ltd
HEHEFPEBRITKE Shanghai Pudong Bank of China Building
HBE®E 5 Shanghai Jia De Plaza

HRPHRKE Qingdao Zhong Yin Building
EsEOvE Nanjing Lu Kou Airport

EiYEZE] Suzhou MRT

HINRE3H Suzhou Emerald City

F (hE ) BRAE Siemens (China) Co. Ltd
EEEIEFRAT Sharp Electronics Co. Ltd

MEE (HE ) ARLF

Wall’s (China) Co., Ltd

EA-FZENELR

GE-TOSHIBA SILICON CO., LTD

7=hi (Fig) Shell (Nanhai)
BRHLIFRAT Exxon Chemistry Co., Ltd

AR RABRLT Pudong Dupont Agricultural Co. Ltd
HFEEXFRAT BASF-YPC Company Ltd

ERERBRZE(LB)ARAF

Emerson Energy Systems (Shanghai) Co Lid

7 M B 7R i FF KB R A

Suzhou Alstom T&D Switch-gear Co Lid

KB /RETE Tianjin Alstom
BP ( il ) AEBELSERAR Ningbo LPG Bulk Breaking Terminal Project
R ENAWHBPLIHEARELR) Kvaerner John Brown Chemical Technology(BJ)

HMNAKEHEE—ERFIER

The First Affiliated Hospital of Soochow University-Pingjiang Hospital

HMNKFHE) L EEREX S

Soochow University Affiliated Children Hospital-Headquater in SIP

B=FEERGGMBRAT

Glaxo Wellcome Pharmaceutical (Suzhou) Co. Ltd

EBEKHET MAURITIUS

CENTRAL ELC. BOATD

Mauritius airprot

7] MACAU Companhia de Electricidade

Venetian Threatre

Macao Taipa Pier

Venetian Exhibition Hall

Holiday Inn Hotel Macau

University of Macau Phase Al

Sands Macau

Macau International Airport
FHrmig Singapore MENG HENG GLASS PTE LTD
JERE Philippines Subic Enerzone Corporation

LINK ENERGIE Lndustries Co., Inc.

Davao Light & Power Co., Lid
E=EH Germany Siemens AG Power Generation
HFFE Dubai SPECIALIZED POWER PRODUCTS
=54 Egypt Schneider Electric Egypt s.a.e.

Prysmian AN
Group &> Draka
T ERB W
References
i [X Region mMERBRAWR (End User)
fiFE China iz e =E= TN T Baotou Guanghua Chemical Industry Corporation

Z WAL ATE Lanzhou Petrochemical Corporation
ERREBNIFRAF Tuoketuo Hua'ao Chemical Co., Ltd
Z=H ERLIFRAR Yanzhou guotai Chemical Co., Ltd
FIE Y 32l &2 A Yanlian oil refining group
L =B 28R% ( W3Ry ) B PR#={E/ A China chemical sanlian plastic (nei mengol)Co., Ltd
hEAHEFEMEESAT China petroleum pipeline material and engineer cooperation
dh[E Al =045 E China petroleum Lanzhou branch
SIEEE (db5 ) AiMEZERAE Minyuan Shidai(Beijing) Petrol Equipment Co., Ltd
FEAHIERE (£H) A7 China petroleum engineer and contruction Cooperation
KEKAiH A4 Daqing Petroleum Lishen Co., Ltd
R Xinjiang Fine Co., Ltd
FEAHIERE (£EH) A7 China petroleum engineer and contruction Cooperation
EI A F Wuhan Steel Co.
KBk Tianjin Iron Plant
BRI Nanjing Steel Co.
BB ESAHE N Shanghai Krupp Stainless (HAPL)
R EBE Beijing PSB
KITEZE Daya Bay Nuclear Power Plant
BHRER[ Changshu Power Plant
BNk B ik Gezhouba Hydroelectric Power Station
I HAE MK E L Guangxi Yan Tan Hydroelectric Power Station
BmEREKR Nanjing Cem
HRBERAHEE (EK) Shangri-la Hotel (Diging) Project
PREBIAFEHRD Beijing Central TV Station
ARKXSENRIRE Reconstruction Project of the People’s Great Hall
JtmREE Beijing Jiali Center
e ek Beijing MRT
ItRERHERAT 35 Beijing Wangfujing Plaza
KEEEMBAEGRAF Tianjin Nestle Development Co. Ltd
TN bk Guangzhou MRT
I & B R EERRE Guangzhou Shangri-La
BN R E RS Fuzhou Chang Le International Airport
FHIERERL ( ZH) Shenzhen International Trade Building (2PndP Phase)
w37 Shenzhen Airport
FRYNFETT 35 Shenzhen New Time Plaza
REEXE Shenzhen Hai Wang B
R 3 H okl Shenzhen News Centre Building
EEREEHR O Xiamen International Convention Centre
[EJABB B ERREFEHRAE ABB Xiamen Hi Voltage Equipment Co Ltd
gtk Shanghai Underground Railway
B IEEE ST 15 Shanghai OId City Temple Business Centre
LigkELI 15 Shanghai Raffles Square
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